(C) reimbursement for total Public Infrastructure costs incurred by 

Participant has been meet. 

“Tax Increment Cap” or “Incentive Amount” means the maximum amount payable 

by Agency to Participant during the applicable Tax Increment Payment Period, which shall not 

exceed (a) FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($5,240,000.00) in Property Tax Increment of which shall not exceed FIVE HUNDRED 

FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($540,000.00) in housing funds (the “Property Tax 

Increment Cap”), and (b) SEVEN MILLION DOLLARS ($7,000,000.00) in Sales Tax 

Increment (the “Sales Tax Increment Cap”). Any Tax Increment received by the Agency 

after the applicable Tax Increment Cap has been met shall belong to the Agency and therefore

[...]

Area Council of Governments (“WACOG”) transportation funds shall follow the WACOG approved 

reconciliation process, which shall be separate and apart from and unrelated to this Agreement.  

F. Storm Water Fee Waivers. City shall waive its storm water fees associated with the 

Project in an amount not to exceed Eight Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Dollars ($877,000.00).  

III. PARTICIPANT REQUIREMENTS 

A. Participant Improvements. Participant shall construct the Participant Improvements in 

accordance with the Plans and Specifications outlined in Exhibit B in a good and workmanlike manner 

and in accordance with the building, site plan, and permit requirements of the City.